aggregate principal amount of Notes which may be outstanding under such interim financing 
program from $1,750,000,000 to $2,500,000,000; and  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM THAT: 

Section 1. Section 2.01 of the First Supplement is hereby amended by substituting "Two 
Billion Five Hundred Million Dollars ($2,500,000,000)" in place of "One Billion Seven Hundred 
Fifty Million Dollars ($1,750,000,000)" in such section.  Section 4.01 of the First Supplement and 
the fifth recital of the 2008 First Supplement are hereby amended by substituting the amount 
"$2,500,000,000" in place of "$1,750,000,000" in such section and recital, respectively.  

Section 2.